7.6.28.2. HORTALIZAS DE FRUTO-PIMIENTO
Andlisis provincial de superficie, rendimiento y produccién, 2019

Provinciasy
Comunidades

Auténomas Secano

A Corufa -
Lugo -
Ourense -
Pontevedra -

GALICIA -

P. DE ASTURIAS 42

CANTABRIA 1

Alava -
GuipUzcoa 10
Vizcaya 58

PAIiS VASCO 68

NAVARRA -

LA RIOJA -

Huesca -
Teruel -
7aragoza -

ARAGON -

Barcelona 1
Girona -
Lleida -
Tarragona 1

CATALUNA 2

BALEARES -

Avila -
Burgos N
Ledn -
Palencia -
Salamanca -
Segovia -
Soria -
Valladolid -
Zamora -

CASTILLA Y LEON -

MADRID 18

Albacete -
Ciudad Real -
Cuenca 18
Guadalajara 3
Toledo -

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA 21

Alicante -
Castelldn -
Valencia -

C. VALENCIANA -

R. DE MURCIA -

Badajoz -

Céceres
EXTREMADURA -

Almerfa
Cadiz -
Cérdoba 2
Granada -
Huelva -
Jaén -
Mélaga -
Sevilla -

ANDALUCIA 2

Las Palmas 3
S.C. de Tenerife -
CANARIAS 3

ESPANA 157

Superficie (hectareas)

Regadio
Aire libre Protegido
171 204
62 82
98 110
196 196
527 592
17 -
5 1
39 6
19 7
49 25
107 38
908 27
192 3
17 -
88 3
105 3
51 23
47 1
26 -
81 13
205 37
70 29
3 —_
5 —
51 11
3 1
2 —
2 —_
7 —
34 -
107 12
- 4
488 -
513 -
22 -
7 —
122 -
1.152 -
52 274
122 9
269 83
443 366
283 1.248
473 14
136 1
609 15
10 11.115
286 142
133 -
271 458
90 -
103 -
220 198
680 10
1.793 11.923
41 105
22 83
63 188
6.586 14.486

Total

375
144
208
392
1.119

59

45
36
132
213

935

195

17

91
108

75
48
26
95
244

99

34
119

22

488
513
40
10
122
A73

-

326
131
352
809

1.531

487
137
624

11.125
428
135
729

90

103
418
690
13.718

149

105

254

21.229

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Regadio
Secano

Aire libre Protegido
- 74.250 79.000
- 48.120 65.120
- 48.700 67.000
- 39.150 40.450
- 53.370 62.085
8.000 15.000 -
14.400 12.600 50.400
- 12.780 37.000
6.100 13.500 27.000
7.500 13.000 28.000
7.294 13.009 29.237
- 30.023 38.000
- 27.800 40.000
- 21.000 -
- 15.295 47.000
- 16.219 47.000
4.900 20.452 46.233
- 21.591 29.000
- 17.521 -
500 19.894 41.323
2.700 20.121 44.042
- 22.000 40.200
- 17.000 -
- 40.000 -
- 22.180 55.000
- 30.400 36.800
- 19.000 -
- 16.000 -
- 20.000 -
- 20.000 -
- 22.088 53.483
- 26.200 -
- 40.000 -
- 40.000 -
4.500 35.000 -
8.000 20.000 -
- 47.705 -
5.000 40.599 -
- 40.000 130.000
- 24.250 37.500
- 57175 90.361
- 46.092 118.736
- 75.659 107.654
- 43.422 210.850
- 44.634 90.000
- 43.693 202.793
- 26.000 76.077
- 39.360 67.624
8.000 20.000 60.000
- 34.064 68.699
- 22.777 -
- 25.000 -
- 23.000 60.000
- 55.000 65.000
8.000 39.316 75.417
7.650 45.721 84.063
- 30.000 74.724
7.650 40.231 79.940
6.342 39.539 78.539

Produccién
(toneladas)

28.813

8.323
12.143
15.602
64.881

591

128

720
507
1.772
2.999

28.287

5.458

357
1.487
1.844

2.111
1.044

456
2.154
5.765

2.706

51
200
1.736
128
38

32
140
680
3.005

105

19.520
20.520
851
164
5.820
46.875

37.700

3.296
22.880
63.876

155.764

23.491
6.160
29.651

845.855
20.860
2.676
40.695
2.050
2.575
16.940
38.050
969.701

10.686

6.870
17.556

1.399.192



